TOWN AND VILLAGE OF HARRISON
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Alfred F. Sulla, Jr. Municipal Building
1 Heineman Place
Harrison, New York 10528

Michael J. Amodeo, P.E., CFM
Town/Village Engineer

May 30, 2019

Mayor Ron Belmont and
Members of the Village Board
Town/ Village of Harrison

| Heineman Place

Harrison, New York 10528

Re: Langan Engineering
Woodside Avenue Roadway Improvements — Change Order #2

Dear Mayor Belmont and Members of the Village Board;

Village Board authorization is requested for a change order to professional services contract with Langan
Engineering for work associated with improvements to the Woodside Avenue roadway, at a cost not to exceed
$6,500.00. The tasks involved with this change order are related to additional road widening required due to
new information provided by Westchester Joint Water Works regarding utilities placement.

Further authorization is requested for the Law Department to increase the upset limit of the éontract by $6,500.00
from $44,000.00 to $50,500.00

Additionally, authorization is requested for the Purchasing Department to increase Purchase Order # 341124 by
$6,500.00 from to $50,500.00

Finally, funding for this contract is available in the Woodside Avenue Roadway Resurfacing Project Capital
Account #18HW20. )

Respcctfulifjubi? :

Michael J. Amodeo, P.E., CFM
Town/Village Engineer

MJA/eam

G:\Capital Projects\Woodside Avenue Reconstruction\Langan Change ORder 2 to Board 053019.docx

PHONE: (914) 670-3102 E-MAIL: ENGINEERING@HARRISON-NY.GOV FAX: (914) 835-8064



